

“GENERAL ACCOUNT CUSTOMER AGREEMENT” COMPARISON TABLE

(Revised text is underlined)

Current wordings	New wordings
Article 9. Treatment of Instruments, etc. Payable in Japan 1. The Depositor may deposit Instruments, etc. payable in Japan only to the extent permitted by SMBC Trust Bank. 2～6.(Omitted)	Article 9. Treatment of Instruments, etc. Payable in Japan 1. The Depositor may deposit Instruments, etc. payable in Japan only to the extent permitted by SMBC Trust Bank. <u>However, SMBC Trust Bank shall not accept checks drawn on and payable at other financial institutions in Japan.</u> 2～6.(Omitted)

SMBC Trust Bank Ltd.

規改 01(英) 2609